

SC 129/2024
STATE Vs. MERAJ
FIR No. 464/2020
PS (Welcome)

19.09.2025

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Additional PP (Substitute) for the State.
Accused Meraj on bail.
Accused Shah Alam in JC.
Sh. Balram Singh - Ld. LAC for accused Meraj.
Shri Jitender Kumar Singh – Ld. Counsel for accused Shah Alam.

Shabana - Surety of accused Shah Alam is present and now submits that she wants to withdraw as surety of accused since he is no more under her control. Request allowed and she is discharged as surety for the accused. Her bail bonds are also discharged. Original documents if any be returned to the surety.

The other surety of accused Shah Alam namely Harun is also present and he also wants to withdraw as surety of accused since the accused is stated to be no more under his control as well. Request allowed and he is also discharged as surety for the accused. His bail bonds are also discharged. Original documents if any be returned to the surety.

Put up for PE on **13.10.2025**. Let PW1 be recalled since he was examined while accused Shah Alam was a PO. PWs at Sl. No. 1, 4, 5, 6, 8 & 9 be also summoned for the said date.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/19.09.2025