

SC 129/2024
STATE Vs. MERAJ & ANR.
FIR NO. 464/2020
PS Welcome

03.02.2026

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief. PP for the State.
Accused Meraj on bail with Ld. LAC Sh. Balram Singh.
Accused Shah Alam produced from J/C with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Jitender Kumar Singh.

PW8 HC Deepak, PW9 SI Rajeshwar Rao and PW10 HC
Sandeep have been examined and discharged.

IO be summoned for the next date.

Put up for PE on **18.02.2026** and for Rehnumai (through VC)
on **12.02.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/03.02.2026