

SC 129/2024
STATE Vs. MERAJ & ANR.
FIR NO. 464/2020
PS Welcome

30.04.2026

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.

Accused Meraj is absent.

Sh. Balram Singh, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for accused Meraj.
Accused Shah Alam produced from J/C with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Jitender Kumar Singh.

Supplementary chargesheet qua photographs of motorcycle released on superdari was received on 28.04.2026. It be tagged with the instant case file.

Accused Meraj has failed to appear despite repeated calls. Ld. Counsel for the accused states that he has no instructions from the accused. Considering the same, non bailable warrant be issued against the accused **Meraj** with notice to his surety to be executed through IO/SHO concerned.

PW11 ASI Kartar Singh is present for his further examination. However, he is discharged unexamined due to the absence of accused Meraj. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Re-list for remaining PE on 14.05.2026.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/30.04.2026