

SC 129/2024
STATE Vs. MERAJ & ANR.
FIR NO. 464/2020
PS Welcome

16.05.2026

Present : Sh. Vineet Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Accused Meraj on bail with Ld. Legal Aid Counsel Sh. Balram Singh.
Accused Shah Alam produced from J/C (Jail No.13, Mandoli Jail) with Ld. Counsel Sh. Jitender Kumar Singh.

PW 11 ASI Kartar Singh has been further examined and discharged. PW12 ASI Vishal Kumar has also been examined and discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State states that all the witnesses have been examined in the instant case. Considering the same, prosecution evidence stands closed.

Put up for recording of statement of the accused persons under Section 313 CrPC on **30.05.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/16.05.2026